Exhibit 3 Sent As Paper DocumentExhibit 2 Sent As Paper Document
has duly caused this filing to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned thereunto duly authorized officer.
19b-4(f)(6)
19b-4(f)(5)
Provide a brief description of the proposed rule change (limit 250 characters, required when Initial is checked *).
(Name *)
NOTE: Clicking the button at right will digitally sign and lock
this form.  A digital signature is as legally binding as a physical

LLC [does not] develops or implements changes to its system on the basis of non-public
information regarding planned changes to Exchange systems, obtained as a result of its
affiliation with the Exchange, until such information is available generally to similarly
situated members of the Exchange in connection with the provision of inbound routing to
the Exchange.
*  *  *  *  *
1 15 U.S.C. 78s(b)(1).
2  17 CFR 240.19b-4.
3  Changes are marked to the rules of The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC found at
SR-NASDAQ-2012-061  Page 4 of 19
A notice of the proposed rule change for publication in the Federal Register is
attached hereto as Exhibit 1.
(b)  This proposal impacts NASDAQ Rule 2160, as described herein.
(c)  See Securities Exchange Act Release Nos. 54170 (July 18, 2006), 71
FR 42149 (July 25, 2006)(SR-NASD-2006-006); 58069 (June 30, 2008), 73 FR
39360 (July 9, 2008)(SR-NASDAQ-2008-054); 61224 (December 22, 2009), 74
FR 69159 (December 30, 2009)(SR-NASDAQ-2009-110); and 65554 (October 13,
2011), 76 FR 65311 (October 20, 2011)(SR-NASDAQ-2011-142).
2. Procedures of the Self-Regulatory Organization
The proposed rule change was approved by the Board of Directors of NASDAQ
on May 15, 2012.  No other action is necessary for the filing of the rule change.
Questions regarding this rule filing may be directed to Edith Hallahan at (215)

Recognizing that the Commission has previously expressed concern regarding the
potential for conflicts of interest in instances where a member firm is affiliated with an
exchange of which it is a member, NASDAQ previously proposed, and the Commission
approved, limitations and conditions on NOS’s affiliation with NASDAQ.
10
5  See NOM Rules Chapter VI, Section 11(e).  See also Securities Exchange Act
Release No. 57478 (March 12, 2008), 73 FR 14521 (March 18, 2008)(SR-
NASDAQ-2007-004 and SR-NASDAQ-2007-080).
  In addition,
6  See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 59995 (May 28, 2009), 74 FR 26750
(June 3, 2009) (SR-Phlx-2009-32).
7  See SR-BX-2012-030.
8 Absent an effective filing, Exchange Rule 2160(b) would prohibit NOS from
being a member of the Exchange.
9  See e.g., Securities Exchange Act Release Nos. 59153 (December 23, 2008), 73
FR 80485 (December 31, 2008)(SR-NASDAQ-2008-098); and 62736 (August 17,
2010), 75 FR 51861 (August 23, 2010) (SR-NASDAQ-2010-100).
10 See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 57478 (March 12, 2008), 73 FR 14521
(March 18, 2008)(SR-NASDAQ-2007-004 and SR-NASDAQ-2007-080).
SR-NASDAQ-2012-061  Page 6 of 19
NASDAQ is permitted to accept inbound orders that NOS routes in its capacity as a
facility of PHLX, subject to certain limitations and conditions.11
Also recognizing that the Commission has expressed concern regarding the
potential for conflicts of interest in instances where a member firm is affiliated with an
exchange to which it is routing orders, many exchanges have filed with the Commission
the conditions and limitations under which they can accept inbound orders from an
affiliated exchange using an affiliated router.
12
• First, NASDAQ and the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (“FINRA”) will
maintain a Regulatory Contract, as well as an agreement pursuant to Rule 17d–2
under the Act (‘‘17d–2 Agreement’’).
 At this time, NASDAQ proposes to accept
inbound options orders that NOS will route in its capacity as a facility of BX, subject to
the following limitations and conditions:
13  Pursuant to the Regulatory Contract and
the 17d–2 Agreement, FINRA will be allocated regulatory responsibilities to
review NOS’s compliance with certain NASDAQ rules.14
11 See Securities Exchange Act Release No. 59948 (May 20, 2009), 74 FR 25784
(May 29, 2009)(SR-NASDAQ-2009-047).
 Pursuant to the
Regulatory Contract, however, NASDAQ retains ultimate responsibility for
enforcing its rules with respect to NOS.
12  See e.g., Securities Exchange Act Release No. 65399 (September 26, 2011), 76

Written comments were neither solicited nor received.
6. Extension of Time Period for Commission Action
Not applicable.
7. Basis for Summary Effectiveness Pursuant to Section 19(b)(3) or for Accelerated
Effectiveness Pursuant to Section 19(b)(2)
NASDAQ respectfully requests that the proposed rule change be approved on an
accelerated basis and states that good cause exists for such accelerated approval.
NASDAQ requests that the proposal be implemented at the same time as SR-BX-2012-
030, which proposes, among other things, for BX to route options orders from its
proposed new options market to other exchanges, including NOM, in order to access
Protected Quotations.  NOM, in turn, seeks to receive inbound options orders from BX
Options, which is critical to its functioning as an options market.  Similar proposed rules
are in effect on other exchanges, both options and equities.19
19  See e.g., Securities Exchange Act Release Nos. 65185 (August 22, 2011), 76 FR
53509 (August 26, 2011) (SR-NYSEArca-2011-61); and 62901 (September 13,
2010), 75 FR 57097 (September 17, 2010) (SR-BATS-2010-024).
 NASDAQ believes that the
proposed rule change is non-controversial and unlikely to attract written comment.
SR-NASDAQ-2012-061  Page 10 of 19
8. Proposed Rule Change Based on Rules of Another Self-Regulatory Organization